May 26, 2020

Bill To: 534 West 42™ Street Condo

Charles Henry Properties, LLC

Charles Henry Propertics. [L1.C

P.0O. Box 682
cfo Livingston Management New York, NY 10036
225 West 35" Street 212-683-9300
Fax: 212 889 5573
Suite 1400 email: weicharleshencyproperties.com
New York, NY 10001
Quantity Descriplion Unit Price Total
3 Stairwell Emergency Light Fixtures Stairwell $424.59
Install 3 Emergency Light Fixiures Stairwell $275.00
Check and Replace as needed Stairwell Bulbs $75.00
Misc. close open electrical boxes.
All stairwell emergency lighting is working as of
today.
Total $774.59
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Future Communications Corporation of T’J |nV0|ce
LYAYS 5
104} West 40th Street Dato P g
Suite 1020
New York, NY 10018 371172020 15287
Bill Ta
534 West 42nd Swreet Condo Association
cfo Livingston Management Services
225 W 35th 51, Ste 1500
New York NY 10004
P.C. No. Rep Terms Due Date Project
RS Due Date 3/27/2020
Quantity Description Rate Amount
3 } Monthly Billing for Virtual Doorman Silver Service for 534 W 42nd St for the period 619.50 1,858.50T
of"03-20-2020 o 06-20-2020 (Five-year agreement to cxpire on 9-20-2024)
Subtotal
Please make checks payable to: $1,858.50
L SERVICE
VIRTUAL S ¢ Sales Tax (8.875%)  i64.04
104 West 40th Street « SUITE 1020 1 :
|
Notes: Clients paying by credit card will be charged a 3%
convenience fee Palymentstredits $0.00
|
Balance Due $2,023.44




¥ |lnvoice

Honest Online Store |mummmmmﬂmwmm"|“m"“"m Date: July 1, 2020

The Healllh Supplies Hub

Invoice #: HOS0701-05
Customer 1D: ADOS5

To: 534 West 42nd Street Condo Association
534 W 42nd St
New York, NY 10036

_ Payment Terms

. Due upcn recelapi

L ay | Descripon ]  UnitPice | lineTotal |
4BOX GLOVES NITRL M {100/BX) POWDER FREE $ 2100 % - - 8400
480X - FACEMASK(so/BX) : $ _ ] 3BOO.F 140,00
16 Box LYSOL WIPES $ 1500 ° § 240.00
50 BOTILES T HANDSANITIZER8OZ . % 600 $  300.00
Subtotal 4 764.00

Sales Tax § 47.81

Siltipping % 50.00

Tolal $ 881.81

Make all checks payable to Honest Online Store
Thank you for your business!

1 Rocky Rd, Newark, DE 19702

Info@healthsupplieshub.con




®NFP

Remit to: NFP Property & Casualty Services, Inc.

National Financial Partners
PO Box 783188
Philadelphia; PA 19178-3188

Phone: (516) 327-2700

Living Holdings, LLC
225 West 35th Street, 14th Floor
New York, NY 10001

INVOICE # F
431808 |
INVOICE DATE

792020

AMOUNT PAID

NVOICE
ACCOUNT #
LIVIMAN-01
BALANCE DUE ON
. 7/3/2020
AMOUNT DUE
©$9,162.13

Premium due upon receipt or by the due date shown, whichever is later.

You may be entified to a premium payment grace perjod due to the Covid19 outbreak. We encourage you fo visit

https:fproperty-casualty. nfp.com/state-updates-map fo see if temporary provisions have

Carrier: Argonaut Ensurance Company
Policy Period:  7/7/2020 to 77712021

POLICY TYPE POLICY NUMBER
Commercial Package BAN1008191-02
Commercial Package BAN1008191-02

COvernight Lockbox Services: NFP, Lockbox 783188, WELLS FARGO BANK, MAC Y1372-045, 401 Market

71912020 Servicing Office: NFP, 45 Executive Drive, Plainview, NY 11803

77112020

17712020

oy, This doas not amend, eatend, of after coviiage. Pledza rafar 1o any actual polbeyfs) hor spacific e, condbons, Gmialior and exciusions, nsu
fN.FPP&Cj B subsiiiary of NFF Codp. (WFP) and refatad WFP subsidiary companims. I Calfamia, NFF PAC toes butingss o5 NFP Proparty § Casually Inswance Senvices, Inc. Liconse #0F

DESCRIPTION
Renewal of Package

lbeen enacted in your state.

AMOUN
Policy - $9,110.00

534 West 42nd Street Condo
NY Fire [nsurance Fee $52.13

TOTAL INVOICE BALANCE: $9,162.13

Street, Philadefphia, PA 12406
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FENce services provided by NFP Proporty & Cosualty Services, lng
15715, Mewthor NP nor ils subsikiarias privids fax o legal advice.

ALVWIL




STATE OF NEW YORK
ANTI-ARSON APPLICATION

(NYFA-1) PART |

WARNING: This spplication must be completed and returned by the applicant or insured pursuant
te Scction 168-f of the New York Insuronce Law and Insurance Bepartment Regulation

1 96

NAME OF APPLICANT OR INSURED

LOGATION OF PROPERTY

AMOUNT OF INSURANCE § APPLICANT I5: i ] OWNER QCCUPANCY {1 ABSENTEE CWNER

OLCUPANCY (5]

[) TEHANT 11 0THER

VAL UATION

THIS HFORMATIOH HELPS 70 EXPLAR THE AMDUNT OF INSURANCE SELEGTED AY THE TIME GF APPLICATION, BUT DOES NOT DETE

VALUE AT THETIME OF L0585,

PURCHASE INFORMATION: DATE PRKE $ COST OF SUBSEQUENT IMPROVEMENTS §

ESTIMATED REPLACENENT COST §

ESTIMATED FAIR MARKET VALUE [exclusive of Iznd) 3

FOR RENTAL PROPERTIES. INDICATE THE ANNUAL RENTAL INCOME $

RIINE THE

LHECK THE YALUATION METHOD USED TO ESTADLISH THE AMOUNT OF tNSURANCE: I JREPLACEMENT  COST

DEPRECIATION
[ IFAIR MARKET VALUE (EXCLUSIVE OF LAN

(! ®

[ 10THER

EPLACCMENT

D

CO5T LESS  PHYSWCAL

WHO DETERMINED THE VALUEY ATTACH A COPY OF ANY

IF THE ANSWER TQ ANY OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS IS “YES™, COMPLETE THE CORRESPOHDING
HUMBERED SECTION OF PART 2.

|[VNDERWRITIHNG INFORMATION:

1,15 THE APPLICANT DTHER THAN AK SNDIVIDUAL OR SCOLE PROPRICTORSHIP?

2. ARF ANY MORTAGE FAYRENTS [BUILDING OR CONTENTS) OVERDUE BY 3 MONYHS OR MORE?
3. ARE THERE ANY REAL ESTATE TAX LIENS OR OYHER TAX LIENS AGAINST THE PROPERTY OR REAL ESTATE TAXES OVERDUE OF ONE YR OR MORET
4. ART THERE ANY OUTSTANDING RECORDED VICLATIONS OF FIRE, EAFETY, HEALTH, BURLDING OR COHSTRUCTION CODES AT THIS LOCATIONT

5. HAS ANYONE WITH A FANCIAL IHTEREST M THIS PROPERTY BEEN CONVICTED OF ARSON, FRAUD DR CTHER CAMES AELATED TO LOSE
O PROPERTY DURING THE LAST 5 YEARS?

#.15 THE MORTGAGEE OTHER THAN A FEDERAL O STATE CHARTERED LENDING IRSTITUTION?

7. EXCEPT WHERE FEOERAL OR STATE CHARTERED LENDINGINRTITUTIONS ARE THE AFPLICANTS, PLEASE FURNISH THE FOLLOVRNG INFORRATION

HAVE THERE BEEN FIRE LOESES DURING THE PAST FIVE YPARS EXCEEDING $1,000 IN DARAGES TO THIS FROPERTY
DR TOANY PROPERTY YN WHICH THE APPLICANT HAS AN EQUITY INTEREST AS AN MRYHEH DR NORTGAGEE?

£.(a) IF THE PROPERTY 1S COMMERCIAL, 15 MORE THAN 104 OF THE RENTABLE SPACE YACANT, UNGCCUPIED OR BEASONAL?
(b} IF THE PROPERTY 1% RESDENTIAL, ARE 5¥. OR MORE OF THE APARTMENTS VAL ANT, UNDCCUPIED OH SEASONALY
(c§ 1S WATER, SEWAQE, ELECTRICITY OR HEAT QUT OF SERVICE?

9. OTHER POLICES:
(3} 15 THERE ANY OTHER INSURANCE |N FORCE OR APPLIED FOR ON THIS FROPERTY?
[b} HAS ANY COVERAGE OR POLICY ON THIS PROPERTY BEEN DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NOH-RENEWED IN THE LAST JYEARS?

10. HAS THIS PROPERTY BEEN UNDER THE OWHERSHIP OF THE APPLICANT FOR LESS THAN 3 YEARS?

ANY PERSON WHUO KNOWINGLY
STATEMENT OR  CLAIM

AND  WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY
CUONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION,

INSURANCE  COMPANY
OR CONCEALS FOR

OR OTHER
THE PURPOSE

PERSON  FILER A
OF MISLEADING,

INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH 1SA CRIME,

THE FROPOSED INSURED AFFIRMS THAT THE FOREGOING INFORMATION 15 TRUE AND AGREES TH

T THESE APPLICATIONS SHALL

CONSTITUTE A FART OF ANY POLICY ISSUED WHETHER ATTACHED OR NOT AND THAT ANY WILLFUL CON¢E;\LB!ENF OR
MISREPRESENTATION OF A MATERIAL FACT OR CIRCUMSTANCES S1IALL BE GROUNDS TO RECIND TIIE INSURANCE FOLICY.

OF PROPOSED INSURED TITLE

TIGNATU
-J'-...__. - Managing Apeat

DATE
A0

INSUREDS SHALLNOTIFY THEINSURER IN WRITING OF ANY CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN
OR ANNUALLY, \WWHICHEVER IS SOONER, FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY RESULT IN RESCISSION OF YOUR POLICY.

FMLO1L.721 (TiR3)

v, UPON RENEWAL




\ .
STATE OF NEW YORK
ANTI-ARSON APPLICATION
{NYFA-1) PART 2
OWNERSHIP INFORMATION;
1. LS5T THE NAMES AND ADDRESS OF:  SHARFHOLDERS QF ACORPORATION PARTHERS, INCLUDING LIMITED PARTNERS TRUUSTEES ARD EIE“EFEHNES
NOTE: LIST ONLY THOSE POSSESSING AN OWNERSHIP INTEREST OF 23%, OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CLOSE CORPORATION BENEFICIARIES WHERE ALL
OWHERS SHOULD BE LISTED.
RAME ADDRESS POSITION INTEREST %
2. MORTGAGE PAYMENTS MORTGAGE I DATE DUE AMOUNT OUE
LIST ANY OTHER ENCUMBRAHCES:
3. UNPAID TAXES GR UNPAID LIENS: TYPE DATE DUE AMOUNT DUE
4. CODE VIOLATHONS: DATE . [
5. CONVICTIONS: DATE DESCRIBE
HAME CF PERSOH
6. NAME[5} OF UNCHARTERED MORTGAGEES:
T LOBSES: LOCATION DAYE ANOUNT, DESCRIPTIOR
. VACAHCY AND/DR UHOGCUPANCY:
INDICATE SEASONAL PERICD {IF ANY) WHEN BUILDING S UNUSED:
FOR APARTMEHT BLUADINGS, INDICATE: TOTAL UHITS UHGLGUPIED UHITS
FOR GTHER BULIMNGS INDICATE: YACANLY % UNOLCUPANCY
FOR ALL BUILDINGS INDICATE THE FOLLOWHG:
REASON FOR VACANCYLIHOCCUPANCY:
ANTICIPATED DATE OF OCCUPANEY:
¥ THE DUILDING 1S VACANT OR UNOCCUPIED, SHOICATE HOW IT 19 PROTECTED FROM UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY
YES NO
IS THERE A GOVERNMENTAL ORDER TO VATATE CGR DESTROY THE BUILDING OR HAS THE BUILCING BEEN CLASSIFTED AS UNINHABITABLE
OR STRUCTURALLY LINSAFE?
iF WATER, SEWAGE, ELECTRICITY OR HEAT 15 QUT OF SERVICE, EXPLAIN CIRCUNSTANCES:
1% THERE UNREPAIRED DAMAGE R HAYE [TEMS BEEN STRIPPED FROM THE BULLDING? IF YES. DESCRIBE:
IS THE BUILDING FOR SALE? IF YEA, DATE PUT UP FOR SALE: —_———
9. OTHER POLICIES: INDICATE STATUS: (M FORCE, APPLSED FOR, DECLINED, CAHCELLED OR HONRENEWED)
BETATUS DATE AMOUNT OF INSURANCE CARRIER POLICY
10. LIST ALL AEAL DSTATE TRAKSACTIONS DURING THEL LAST 3 YEARS INVOLVING THIS PROPLRTY.
DATE XELLING PRICE NAME OF SEL1ER AMOUNT OF MORTGAGE MORTGAGEE
ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT T0 DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR OTHER PERSON FILES A STATEMENT
OR CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE FURPOSE OF MISLEADING.
INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME.
THE PROPOSED INSURED AFFIRMS THAT TIHE FOREGOING INFORMATION 15 TRUE AND AGREES THAT THESE APPLICATIONS  SPAALL
CONSTITUTE A PART OF ANY POLICY ISSUED WIHETHER ATTACHED QR XNOT AND THAT ANY  WILLFUL  CONCEALMENT DR
MISREPRESENTATION OF A MATERIAL FACT OR CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL BE GROUNDS TO RECEND THE INSURANCE POLICY.
SIGNATURE OF PROPOSED INSURED TITLE DATE
4 < Managing Agent 71142020
_!J 'L:'“'—" //.,.—“"'




THE BROWNSTONE PROGRAM

MANAGEMENT LIABILITY/CRIME SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION

MAEL TO: BROWNSTONE AGENCY; 32 OLD SLIP, FL. 8, NEW YORK, NY 10005 OR FAX TO: 212.742.7934
WWW.BROWNSTONEAGENCY,COM

ARGO INSURANCE COMPANY
Not-For-Profit Management Liability/Crime

MANAGEMENT LIABILITY (D&OYCRIME COVERAGE IS PROVIDED ON A CLAIMS MADE |BASIS. CLAIMS EXPENSES
ARE PAYABLE WITHIN AND NOT IN ADDITION TO THE LIMITS OF LIABILITY CONTAINED IN THE MANAGEMENT
LIABILITY COVERAGE PART. THE LIMITS COF LIABILITY CONTAINED IN THE MANAGEMENT |LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
SHALL BE REDUCED AND MAY BE COMPLETELY EXHAUSTED BY CLAIMS EXPENSES.

1. Name of Applicant:
2. Date of incorporation or association established:
3 Type of Associalion: I_—_l Condo D Co-Op l:] Qther

if Other, describe:

4 Bo you currently cary Management Liability coverage? D Yes |:] No

If No, why not?

5. Total number of: Units Directors —______ Officers — .  Trustees
6. Does a builder, developer, or real estate agent or their representative have:
a) Financial interest in the development? D Yes D MNo
If Yas, attach details
b} Representation on tha Board of Directors? E' Yes D No

If Yes, allach details

7. Is there an income preducing commerclal tenant? D Yes D No

If Yes, please provide details.

8. 1s the complex being constructed on a phase basis? D Yes I:l No

9, How many units were sold at time of application?

10. How many units are owner occupied?

1. Does the Insured have an oparating fund and a reserve account {both)? D Yes [:] No

If Yas, what is the limit an aperating account disbursementsftransfers? 3

If No, please provide details.

12.  Is there a managing agent or other erganization or individuat managing the operation? D Yes D No




13.

14,

15.

16,

17,

18.

19,

20.

If Yes, the independent property management firm bandling funds must have a contraciual
agreement between the two parties defining the property managemant firm's financial
responsibilities. Additionally, the contract must require the property management firm to
maintain employee dishonesty coverage, All disbursements by the property manager must be
limited to approved budgeted items.

Has thera been any Management Liability or similar insurance losses in the past three vears?
If Yes, allach details,

Has any insurer dectined, cancelled, or non-renewed any prior policy or applicatian for
Management Liability or similar insurance?

Has the organization or any insured person(s) given written natice under the provisions of any prior or
currant Management Liability/D&0 insurance of specific facts or circumstances which might
subsequently give rise to a claims being made against any insuraed person(s)? If Yes, attach details.

Does the organization or any insured person(s) know of anry instances of construction defects, faully
designs, earth movement, andfor soil subsidence? If Yes, attach details.

Are there any legal actions against the Board or any notices of a claim providing similar insurance or
any known facts or circumstances which might give rise to a claim being made against the Insured|or
any Board member? it is agreed that if such facts or circumstances exis\, any claim ar action arising
there from is excluded fram this proposed coverage. I Yes, attach details.

Have there been any liensifareclosure sales on any unit within the last 24 months? If Yas, attach
details.

Within the last three vears, has the Applicant had a negative fund balance?
Are there any special assessments being contemplated?

D Yes |:| No
D Yes |:| No
[:] Yes |:| Na

|:| Yes D No

I:l Yes D No

D Yes D No

Yas No
Yes No

If Yeas, please provide details.

Has there been any challenged board election in 1he last 24 months?

D Yes D No

If Yes, please provide details.

The Management Uability coverage part is written on a c¢iaims made basis. The cc
coverage for claims arising out of incidents, occurrences or alleged wrongful acts whic]
retroactive date stated in the coverage part. The coverage part covers omly claims alctually made against the
insured while the coverage part remains in effect and all coverage under the coverage part ceases upon the
termination of the coverage part except for the sixty (60) day automatic extended r;eporting period coverage,
unless the insured purchases the three (3) year additional extended reporting period option coverage.

NOTE: Potential coverage gaps may arise upon expiration of the extended reportir
coverage is not purchased. During the first several years of the claims made relationship, claims made rates
are comparatively lower than occuirence rates and the insureds can expect substantial
increases, independent of overall rate increases, until the claims made relationship reaches maturity.

CLAIMS MADE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

verage part provides no
took place prior to the

g period if replacement

annual premium

NOTE: Application must be signed by an ELECTED BOARD MEMBER only.




THE BROWNSTONE PROGRAM

Underwriting Application

MAIL TO: BROWNSTONE AGENCY: 32 QLD SLIP, FL.8 \NEW YORK, NY %0005 OR FAX TQ: 212,742.7934

WWW BRO CM NCY.CO

IMPORTANT NOTICE: ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS - IF THEY DO NOT APPLY, INDICATE NOT APPLICABLE

Location :

Building -

Faolicy Dates :
Namad Insured :
Mailing Addrass :

07/07/2020 To: 070712021
THE 532 WESY 4ZND STREET CONDO & 534 WEST 42ND STREET LLC
CIO LIVINGSTON MANAGEMENT 225 WEST 35TH 57, SUITE 150G
NEW YORK NY 10001

Tolephons Humbes © Email ;

From :

Fax#:

Corporation | partnership ]  teawviduat [ ] st 1 ue [] ower[ ] exprainttotner:

Condo D Co-0p [:] Rantal D Residence D

Building Address {if different fram mailing address) ; 534 WEST 42ND STREET

NEW YORK NY 10036

DO TGS LOCATION CONTAIN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INELIGIBLE RISKS: BED & BREAKFASY; HOMELESS
TEMRORARY SHELTERS; EMERGENCY SHELTERS; SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAMS; MENTAL HEALTH FACILT

RGO QCCYPANCYFRATERNITY OR STUDENT HO G; N-PROFIT CITY OR STATE SPON ED SO
GERVIIE EHTITY, AGENCY, OR AFFILIATION? Yes Ne  SECTION 8 HOUSING? Yas

SHELYERS:
TIES: SROs {SINGLE

No ¥ YES, ¥ OF UNITS:

Numberof Unlts: 7 # Oceupled: Doos Ownier Roside on Promise? Yos D No
Maorcantila/C clal Occupancias? E Yes D No N Yo, is Thero Cooldng? D You E No

Occupancy Description: VACANTAUNOCCCUPIED Sguare Feet 257

Number of Bulldings: A 1 Rentad 1 $100.000.00 {Malntenance Fees it CondalCoop)

Certificate of insurance on file for mercantile? D Yas» D N¢  REQUIREDY

* of Buliding Qecuplad:

Building Total Squars Foolaga: 8,997 Year Built: 2,010

Any Vacant Bulldings or Lots on either side of your building?

DY“ No

Construction Type: D Frama D Jolstad Masonry D Masonry Non-Combustibla

EI Fire-Rasistiva

Iz Roof Material Shake or Wood Shingle?

v 1™
[] Yer [] %o

It you, treated with fire relardant matorla?

Basement finished? [Jyes [] ne
N of Stories above Basement Level;

# of Elevators: Elevator Maintained by: ]
Is Elowator Maintenance Cortificate on File? D Yeos D No  {if yes, provide 2 copy)

Dead Botts? [XlIves [ JMo Fire Exinguishers?

D Yeaa E Ko Fire Excapes? E Yes D No BX Elec. Wiring E Yas D No

tntaccoms? |_] Yes [ JNo Emergency Lighting? YnD No Cireult Breakers?  [_JYes [ ] No sunlssance Cameents)?

D Yos Do

Smoke Datector in Al Unks? [ ] ves [ JNo
Carbon Mancxide Detectors in All Units? [CJves v
O P

Hard Wired? Yeu DNo
DY“ DNu

It Batlery, s There a Baltery Replacement Program?
% of Building Sprinklered? (describe):

D‘(n D Ho
Soss: StationAlarm? [ Jves [ Mo ts aprinkler maintained?

Fperipicin?

0.00

Pleass provide cantificate,

frarninr Alurm DYN D No

ts Thore a Garage? | [¥es [X]Ho  itves Attached? [ JYes [ Mo

Garage Square Foclage;




I garage usod for Commearcil Purposes? Yes No (it yas, axplain):
ya

Do You Sand an Annuaf Notice 1o All Tenants Asking if Any Childran Linder Age Tan {10] Reside on Premises?
Are All Units with Children Under Age Ten (10) Visuaity Inspetted at Loase Signing and Annually?

Are stairways steel or steel relnforced? D Yas No

Any Building Viclstions? DY“ D No (il yas, please Sascribe):

Any Uncorrecied Typa "B~ or *C* Bullding Violations in the Prior Thres (3) Yoars? [ ves [ bo

How Many Units have Chiidren Undor the Age of Ten (10} Years Reslding on Promises? 0

00 You Ask if Any Children Under Age Ten {10} Reside on Premises When a Lease is Signed? D Yes D Ne

[Jves [] Na
[ ves [ ne

Ara These Units Equipped with Child Window Guards? [X]ves ] wo

Afe Theva Any Dogs on the Premisea? DV“ D ‘Ho Authorized on Lease? mYﬂ D No
Arg Thars Any Swimming Pools Including Wading Pools? DYes D No L

it Yen, are Thore Any Slides? | Jves [ ] mo Any Qiving Soards? [(Yyes [ ] vo

Any Armed Guards? 'D'I'u D Ko
|RERCVATIORNS: -

Ay Blenpeations Somantly Undar Way or Plannae Vithin the figxl Thion 0y fonra D You D

Ho {if yos, please descrite):

MUST BE REPORTED!

|_Indicate Your Next to Each Building Updata:

R 1 Heo ey U LS r—]‘ru r-] No
Wangran ) Egtngal O e
Plumbing: O Other:

I Systems are Qvar 20 Years Old, Pisase Answer the Following Flve (5) Quostions:

} £l trical D Excelient D Good D Falr D Hoeds knprovement

4

[ ] Fuses L] circuit Broakers

Centssi Hoal: DYu I:] No  Age of Fumace: S&mﬂu Conlract? D’ﬁu D

Fireplaces? [ yos [ ] Ho 1f Yes, Have They Bean Relinedz [ ¥es [ ] o

2}He 4! nyg System Condition: D Excallent D Good D Fair [:] Noods hnp:owmulnt

No

Typesoffipes: [ ] Copper [ Jcovanieed [ ] Prasic [ ] Mixed

3 Fhrabing and Fixturos Condition: [ Jexcatant  [_] 6000 [ paic  [] Noods improvement

4) Bosf Condition: D Excallant D Good D Falr D Nastts Improvement
Vear Replaced: 0 Yoar Repaired: Yaar FultyiPropariy Seated:
type: [ _JFat [ puched [ mined

window Conaion: [ Jexcotomt  [T] Goos  [[] Fabr  [[] Neeus improvement

Yaar Replaced: Year Repaired:
Bullding Coverage: Co=Insurancs Valuation:
E:I B80% D %0% AA E Replacement Cost
Caunes of Loss: Ouductidle:

Housahold Parsonal Property $ 0.00

Atfditlonal Living Expense 5 0.00

[X] specia 1,000 2,500 [X] s.000 10,000
X |

Namad Storm Deductible
Building s 4.000,000.00 O 2« O Osw [ 0% 510,000 minimum)
iBI.IIlMII Parsonsl Proparty 5 0.00
[spP Ther Doductiste 50
Loss OF Rents* $ 100,000.00 *Actua! Rent Roll s requiryd - Extra Expensa Yeou D Na




PomtNaner of Applizan?

Higetatire of Appiiasal Date

IF APPLICABLE

Print Nama of
AgentUBrokor

NFP PROPERTY & CASUALTY SERVICES INC.

Ssg!:v-.- 2 of

At

Papar {by maid):

Policy Delivery {choose one):

Electroni (by g-mail): D
il

Ygenra ¥ [

Address 45 EXECUTIVE DRIVE,

Phong §16-327-2763 Fax  518-730-2763

Poky Detrvory Evrad (Ha

] A LIitcrnl” Coton i Chenan)

E-mall




LIVINGNew York Accounts Payable <ap@livingny.com>

Fwd: 534 West 42nd Street - Package Policy #BAN1008191-01 eff. 7/7/2020-
21

1 message

Anish Dalal <anish@livingny.com> Flri. Jui 10, 2020 at 3:39 PM
To: Accounts Payable <ap@livingny.com>, Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com>, Rony Kravel
<rony@livingny.com>

Please pay.

-------- Forwarded message -~

From: Laura Carreno <lcarreno@stockbridgegroup.com:
Date: Fri, Jul 10, 2020 at 3:26 PM

Subject: RE: 534 West 42nd Street - Package Policy #BAN1008191-01 eff. 7/7/2020-21
To: Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com>, Anish Dalal <anish@livingny.com>
Ce: Ben Sterling <bensterling@stockbridgegroup.com>, Austen Rabbie <austen@livingny.com>, Jonathan
Bakhash (jonathan@livingny.com) <jonathan@livingny.com>

Good afternoon Steve,

Please see attached renewal invoice for the above captioned policy. We reviewed it and found it to be in
order. Please remit payment as soon as possible and confirm.

Additionally, please note the attached application (2020 aa) was signed but not completed. Please
complete, sign and return as soon as possible so that the underwriter can issue the policy.

Please let me know if you have any guestions.

Thank you,

Laura

‘% Laura Carreno

Stockbridge

40 Cutter Mill Road, Suite 405
Great Neck, NY 11021-3213
Direct: (518) 467-1424

Main: (516) 487-1700 x215

Email: lcarreno@stockbridgerisk.com




www.stockhridgerisk.com

From: Laura Carrenc
Sent: Thursday, July 2, 2020 9:51 AM
To: Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com:

Cc: Ben Sterling <bensterling@stockbridgegroup.com>; Austen Rabbie <austen@livingny.com=; Jonathan

Bakhash (jonathan@livingny.com) <jonathan@livingny.com:>
Subject: RE: 534 West 42nd Street - Package Policy #BAN1008191-01 eff, 7/7/20:

Steve,
In addition to the below, please see attached last year's application for your referen

Thank youl

Laura

‘k Laura Carrenc

Stockbridge

40 Cutter Mill Read, Suite 405

Great Neck, NY 11021-3213

Direct: (516) 467-1424

Main: (516) 487-1700 x215

Email: lcarreno@stockbridgerisk.com

www. stockbridgerisk.com

From: Laura Carreno

Sent: Thursday, July 2, 2020 9:30 AM

To: Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.come

Cc: Ben Sterling <bensterling@stockbridgegroup.com>; Austen Rabbie <austen@|
Bakhash (jonathan@livingny.com) < jonathan@livingny.com>

Subject: RE: 534 West 42nd Street - Package Policy #BAN1008191-01 eff. 7/7/20:
Importance: High

Thank you, Steve.

20-21

ivingny.com>; Jonathan

20-21




The application is missing some information:

* Anti-arson form is signed but not completed — page 6 and 7

* Not-for-profit management liability/crime app is signed, not completed — page 8-10

* Underwriting application is not signed — please sign page 14
Please complete and return at your earliest convenience.
Let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you!

Laura

A\ Laura Carreno

Stockbridge

40 Cutter Mill Road, Suite 405

Great Neck, NY 11021-3213

Direct: (516) 467-1424

Main: (516) 487-1700 x215

Email: lcarreno@stockbridgerisk.com

www.stockbridgerisk.com

From: Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 1, 2020 5:03 PM

To: Laura Carreno <Icarreno@stockbridgegroup.com>
Cc: Ben Sterling <bensterling@stockbridgegroup.com>; Austen Rabbie <austen@li
Bakhash (jonathan@livingny.com) < jonathan@livingny.com:>
Subject: Re: 534 West 42nd Street - Package Palicy #BAN1008191-01 eff. 7/7/202

Hi Laura,

Signed application attached.

Thanks,

vingny.com>; Jonathan

0-21




Steve Trebatch

Property Manager

Livingsten Management Services, LLC
225 W. 35th Street Suite 1400

New York, NY 10001

Direct: (646) 214-0335

Fax: (212) 810-4162

Email: steve@iivingny.com

Website: livingstonnyc.com

On Tue, Jun 30, 2020 at 10:34 AM Laura Carreno <lcarreno@stockbridgegroup.co

! Good morning Steve,

This is a friendly reminder that this policy is expiring next Monday and midnight.
up we would like to bind this as soon as possible.

Please note that in order to bind we need the following:

1. Completed, signed, and dated Brownstown application — included and pre
; page 11

; 2. Completed, signed, and dated NY Anti-Arson Application for each location
i attached on page 6

m= wrote:

With the holiday coming

filled in the aftached on

— included in the

3. We recommend you purchase TRIA coverage for an additional premium $128 (included above).
However, if you decide to reject Terrorism coverage, please sign page 4 in the attached

{
|
% 4. Completed and signed Management Liability/ Crime Supplemental Applic
i attached on page

| Thank you!

|
| Laura
I
|
i

! ‘% Laura Carreno

Stockbridge

40 Cutter Mill Road, Suite 405

Great Neck, NY 11021-3213

Direct: (516) 467-1424

ation — ln_cluded in the




i To: Laura Carreno <lcarreno@stockbridgegroup.com=

t Livingston Management Services, LLC
| 225 W, 35th Street Suite 1400
© New York, NY 10001

Main; (516) 487-1700 x215
Email: lcarreno@stockbridgerisk.com

www.stockbridgerisk.com

From: Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 24, 2020 5:25 PM

Cc: Ben Sterling <bensterling@stockbridgegroup.com=; Austen Rabbie <austen@livingny.com>;

Jonathan Bakhash (jonathan@livingny.com} < jonathan@livingny.com>
Subject: Re: 534 West 42nd Street - Package Pcelicy #8AN1008191-01 eff. 7/71:

Hi Laura,

Thanks for the follow-up. I'm awaiting final approval from the Condo Beard, I'll g¢
as | hear back.

Regards,

Steve Trebatch

Property Manager

Direct: (646) 214-0335
Fax; (212) 810-4162
Emait: steve@livingny.com

Website: livingstonnyc.com

2020-21

2t back to you as soon

On Wed, Jun 24, 2020 at 11:15 AM Laura Carreno <lcarreno@stockbridgegroup,.com> wrote:

. Good morning Steve,




I'm following up on the below. In order to bind, please provide the following a
convenience:

t your earliest

1. Completed, signed, and dated Brownstown application — included and prefilled in the attached

on page 11

2. Completed, signed, and dated NY Anti-Arson Application for each location — included in the

attached on page 6

3. We recommend you purchase TRIA coverage for an additional premium $128 (included
above). However, if you decide to reject Terrorism coverage, please sign page 4 in the

attached
4. Completed and signed Management Liability/ Crime Supplemental Ap
attached on page

Thank you,

Laura

AX Laura Carreno

Stockbridge

40 Cutter Mill Road, Suite 405

Great Neck, NY 11021-3213

Direct: (516) 467-1424

Main: (516) 487-1700 x215

Email: lcarreno@stockbridgerisk.com

www.stockbridgerisk.com

plication — included in the

From: Laura Carreno
Sent: Wednesday, June 17, 2020 12:27 PM
To: Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com>

Cc: Ben Sterling <bensterling@stockbridgegroup.com>; Austen Rabbie <austen@iivingny.com=>;

Jonathan Bakhash (jonathan@livingny.com) < jonathan@livingny.com>
Subject: RE: 534 West 42nd Street - Package Policy #BAN1008191-01 eff.

'; Good afternoon Steve,

7/712020-21

i I'm following up en the below. In order to bind, please provide the following at your earliest
 convenience:




1. Completed, signed, and dated Brownstown application — included and|prefilled in the atiached
on page 11

2. Completed, signed, and dated NY Anti-Arson Application for each location — included in the
attached on page 6

3. We recommend you purchase TRIA coverage for an additional premium $128 (included
above). However, if you decide to reject Terrorism coverage, please sign page 4 in the
attached

4. Completed and signed Management Liability/ Crime Supplemental Application — included in the
attached on page

Thank you,

Laura

A§ Laura Carreno

Stockbridge

40 Cutter Mill Road, Suite 405

Great Neck, NY 11021-3213

Direct: (518) 467-1424

Main: (518) 487-1700 x215

Email: lcarreno@stackbridgerisk.com

www.stockbridgerisk.com

From: Laura Carreno

Sent: Friday, June 5, 2020 3:03 PM

To: Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com:>
Cc: Ben Sterling <bensterling@stockbridgegroup.com>; Austen Rabbie <austen@livingny.com:,
Jonathan Bakhash {jonathan@livingny.com} < jonathan@livingny.com:=
Subject: FW: 534 West 42nd Street - Package Policy #BAN1008191-01 eff. 7/7/2020-21

Good afternoon Steve,

Please see attached the renewal quote for the above captioned policy. We reviewed it and found it to
be per expiring terms and conditions.

. Your renewal premium is of $9,162.13 (including taxes and fees), which represents an increase of

i $268.78 over your expiring premium ($8,893.35},




" In order to bind please provide the following documents at your earliest cenvenience but no later than
. 716/2020:

1. Completed, signed, and dated Brownstown application — included and prefilled in the attached

P on page 11

o 2. Completed, signed, and dated NY Anti-Arson Application for each location — included in the
attached on page 6

3. We recommend you purchase TRIA coverage for an additional premiurln $128 (included

above). However, if you decide to reject Terrorism coverage, please sign page 4 in the
attached

4. Completed and signed Management Liability/ Crime Supplemental Application — included in the
attached on page

Please let me know if you have any questions.,

 Thank you,

, Laura

‘\ Laura Carreno

. ;

; 5 Stockbndge 40 Cutter Mifl Road, Suite 405

Great Neck, NY 11021-3213

Direct: (516) 467-1424

Main: (518) 487-1700 x215

Email: Icarreno@stockbridgerisk.com

www.stockbridgerisk.com

2 attachments

@ Invoice 431808 pdf
1038K

2020 aa.pdf
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T E mE W B |
VETHOI  pinayPhons:  212.564-4061 (D), Get answers fast

Account Number: - 853-077-585-0001-51 " Visit verizon.com/business
BiliDate: June27,2020 . + Cali 1.800.Verizon (1.800.837.4966)
Your payment s due:

$429.39

Total Due by July 22

Pleaseread important information regarding your Commitment Periodin the message section at the end of this
bill. '

L What changed?

L=_Your service was restored on 6/1. Restoral fees may agpear in Your One-Time Activities on page 3.

This month’s charges Offers & benefits
Internst & Phone Bundle $184.99 We're here to help
\ i Calltoday to review your business account with a
Services & Equipment $33.50 Verizon business specialist. Our pro Jucts, support and
Your One-Time Activities $86.90 reliability can make a powerful difference for yaur small
business, That's why small business ownersrely on
- Partial Month Charges $91.48 Verizon to stay connected. Call 1888.416.8035 today.
Fees & Other Charges $3252
Total Dueby July 22 $429,39

Return only this stub with your payment, We will not review or hannr atharwrithan masifo s _ - s



" |/ 534w 42ST
ver‘zon . Prinary Phone: _64-4061

Accotint Number: 853—077—585—'0001—81

il Date:

- Your Bundle

gundle
Fios internet 75

golutions Bund
gundlePrice

M/TEM =2YR
loLine 2T

“June 27,2020

19.09
66.00
$184.99




o o "_5-3'4w4251' .
“ !'IEOI'\‘/ Primary Phone:

Account Number:
BillDate: June?

Details of Previous Period

Previous Balance

212-564-40061
853-077-585-0001-81

7,2020

$543.38

05003 6/

Payment

Payment 24074 6/9

Payment 4071 6/24

Subtotal -$543.38
_f

BalanceForward $.00

Details of Charges

. lnternet&Phone gundle

Your Solutions for Business pundie includes:

Fios '.nternet?SMﬂSM -2YR
Solutions BundieLine oYr
Bundle Price- 30 days

services & _Equiprnent

Services
51P Addresses

security and Cloud 25GB
Internet Security Suite Muti-Device
g6.04/Verizon Cloud 25GB $247

Equipment
Rent: Wireless Router

Subtotal

Your One-fime Activities

Restore gervice Charge
: partial Menth Charges.

Restored Services

Fios Internet 75M/75M - 2YR restored
1Al
{$119.99/mMO for 27 days)

Rent: Wireless Router restored 6/1
($4.99/mo. for o7 days)

51P Addresses restored 6/1
($20/mo. for 27 days)

Credit Monthly Charge restored 516
Subtotal

os & Other Charges

$184.99 6/28-1127

20.00 er28-7/27
851 6/21-7/20

400 6/28- 7127

$33.50

107.99 6/1-68/27

449 ©f- 6/27

1800 6/1-6/27
-39.00 5/15-6/1
$91.48

Taxes, Governmental Fees&Surcharges

NY State and Local Sales Tax
Federal Excise Tax

g1 Surcharge

yerizon Su rcharges &Fees

NY Stateand Local Tax Surcharges
Federal Universal gerviceFee

12.62
28
1.00

670
2.83

S;:’a LS L Tha s —

« Visit verizon.comlbusiﬁess
. Calf 1.800.Verizon t1.800837.4966)

Payment activity since tast bill date.

Your monthly price.

Equipment and additiona senvicesto
personaiize your Fiosse rvice.

Charges thatvary monthly based onyour
account activity.

Partial month chargeor refund for services
addedor removed pfior to thebill date.

includes wothVerizon feesand
governmentalt (es and fees. For details,
visit \rerizon.com(taxesandfees.

Page3afd

J________._.-——-——/



534W 4287
Primery phone: 212—564-_4061
A’c:countNumber: 853-077585-0001-81'

veri_zo.n"-

2020

pilDate: June27;20<

“Eeesd Othe
federal Subscﬁbef Lineand Access
Recovery Charge _ 325
NY Universal service Fund A8
CreditMontnty Charge - A04
YLD Carrier Gost Recovery Charge 236
yiblond Distance coess Gherge 185
yiLDLong Distence Administratve
Charge . _ T4
NY Municipal Construct‘.on Surcharge 378
gubtotal $32,52
TotalDue $429.39




AT TE LA

Primary Phene: 212-564-4061

verizon'

AccouniNumber: 853-077-585-0001-81

Bill Date: June 27,2020

@ mportant

Important Information About Term Plan Expiration
Some of your services include special pricing based ona
2-year Term Planthat will automatically renew for another
2-year commitment period from the date(s} shown below. I§
youwishio cancel your next Term renewal and discount,
please call us at the number listed on your bill 30 days prior {o
60 days after the date{s} listed. We can then move your
service to amonth-to-month rate plan. Otherwise, no actionis
needed and your service termwill renew at the applicable
Termdiscount rates.

Fios Internet 75M/75M - 2YR Commitment Period thru Sep 06,
2020

Customer Notices

Your Choices to Limit Use and Sharing of Information
for Marketing

You have choices about Verizon's use and sharing of certain
information for the purpose of marketing new services toyou.
Verizonoffers afull range of services, such as television,
telematics, high-speed intemet, video, and local and long
distance services,

Unless you notify us as explained below, we may use or sharg
yourinformation beginning 30 days after the first time we
notify you of this policy. Your choice will remain valid until you
notify us that you wish {o change it, which you have the right to
do at any time. Verizon protects yourinformation and your
chelces won't affect the provision of any services you
currently have with us.

« Customer Propristary Network Information

Customer Proprietary Network Information {CPNI) is
information available to us solely by virtue of our relationship
withyou that relates te the type, quantity, destination, technical
configuration, location, and amount of use of the
tetecommunications andinterconnected VolP services you
purchase fromus, as well as related bllling information.

We may use and share your CPNI among our affiliates and
agents to offer you services that are different fromthe
services you currently purchase fromus. If you don't want us to
use or share your CPNl with our affiliates and agents for this
purpese, let us know by calling us any time at 1.866.483.9700.

» Informationabout Your Credit

Information about your credit includes your credit score, the
information found in your consumer reports and your account
history withus, We may share this information among the
Verizon family of companies for the purpose of marketing new
services to you.If you don't want us to share this information
among the Verizon family of companies {or the purpose of
marketing new services to you, let us know by calling us any
time at 1.844.366.2879,

Electronic Fund Transfer (EFT)

Paying by check authorizes us to process your check or use
the check information for a one-time EFT fromyour bank
account. Verizon may retainthis informationto sendyou
electronic refunds or enable your future electronic payments
to us. lf you do not want Verizonto retain your bank
information, call 1.888.500.5358.

Get answers fas
« Visit verizon.com/business

» Cail 1.800.Verizon {1.800.837.4966)

Service Providers
Verizen NY prowdes regional, local calling and rel ated
features, other voice services, and Fios TV servloe unless
otherwise indicated. Verizon Long Distance provides long
distance calling and other services identified by VLD inthe
apphcable billed ling item. Verizon Online provides Internet
service and Fios TV equipment. Fios is a registeréd mark of
Verizon Trademark Services L.LC.

Late Payment Charge
To avoid a late payment charge of 1.5% of your tolal due, full
payment must be received before Jul 28, 2020,

Waysto Pay
+ Usethe My Fios app (works for non-Fios customers too)
= G online - verizoncom/businesspayontine
» Setup Auto Pay - verizoncom/smbautopay
» Pay in person: verizon.com/paymentlocations
« Callus at 1.800Verizon {1.800.837 4966} - fee applies

Restatement of Charges

This chart restates yourcharges by category. Basic includes
localtelephone service, relatedtaxes, foes and installation
charges. To help you maintainyour local service When you
can't pay your billin full, Verizor applies your payrnent first to
Basic. If you don't pay your Basic New Charges eachimonth
Verizon could disconnect your local telephone se rvice. lf you
dor't pay Non Basic New Charges Verizonwon't disconnect
youriocaltelephone service but these services may be
suspended.

Category PastDue MNew Total
Basic 00 10540 10540
Non Basic .00 32399 32399
Total 0o 428.39 42939
Services

Bankruptey Information

If you are orwere In bankruptcy, this bill may include amounts
for pre-bankruptcy service. You should not pay
pre-bankruptcy amounts: they ara for your information only.

Mail bankruptcy-related correspondence to 500(Technology
Drive, Suite 550, Weldon Spring, MO 63304.

Blocking of Third Party Charges Available
You canblock third party charges te your Verizon bill. Visit
verizoncom/blocking or call 1300 VERIZON
{1.800.837.4966).

Fage Saof5



Future Communications Corporation of I"VOlce
LSAYS
104 West 40th Street ‘jz'/ Date e
Suite 1020 :
New York, NY 10018 312020 15286
Bill To
Vesta 24 Condontinium
cfo Argo Real Estale
S0 W 17th $1
New York NY 10011
P.C. No. Rep Terms Due Date Project
RS Due Date 3{27/2020
Quantity Description Rate Amount
3 | Quarterly Billing for Virlual Doorman Silver Service (7 daysfweck, 23:00-7:00 VDM 895.00 2,685.(]0"["
shifts) at Vesta 24 Condominium at 231 10th Ave for the period of 01-07-2020 1o
04-07-2020
Subtotal 5
Please make checks payable to: $2,685.00
VIRTUAL SERVICE
Sales Tax (8.875%)  ¢33599
104 West 40th Street » SUITE 1020 29
Notes: Clients paying by credit card will be charged a 3%
convenience fee Payments/Credits $0.00
|
Balance Due $2.923.29




LIVINGNew York Accounts Payable <ap@fivingny.com:

Fwd: RE: 534 West 42nd Street

1 message

Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com> Thu, Jul 16, 2020 at 4:47 PM
To: Accounts Payable <ap@livingny.com>

Hi AP,
Payment is approved for the attached invoice(s). Please remit payment at your earljest convenience.
Regards,

Steve Trebatch

Property Manager

Livingston Management Services, LLC
225 W 35th Street Suite 1400

New York, NY 10001

Direct: (648) 214-0335

Fax: (212) 810-4162

Email: steve@livingny.com

Website: livingstonnyc.com

————- Forwarded message ------ -

From: Claude Simon, CHP <claude@charleshenryproperties.com:>
Date: Wed, Jul 15, 2020 at 11:51 AM

Subject: Fwd: RE: 534 West 42nd Street

To: <steve@livingny.com>

Steve-
See below.

They did receive payment #775 for invoice 15287 but 15286 attached
remains open.

Do not attempt siop payment on #775. 1t was already deposited and
probably cleared.

Please advise.

Regards,
Claude

mmmrmn Original Message ---—-—-

Subject: RE: 534 West 42nd Street

Date: 2020-07-15 11:44

From: Amy Jiang <ajiang@virtualservice.net>

To: "claude@charleshenryproperties.com"
<claude@charleshenryproperties.com>

Cc: Claude Simon <claude@uitxing.com:, Travis Brooks
<tbrooks@virtualdoorrman.com>




You sent below to us yesterday, I'm trying to explain: don't stop
payment for check#775 as | have received this check and applied it to
invoice#15526. Please see attached open invoice#15286,

>> Hi Travis-

=

>> This is the message | received back from Livingston-

-2

>> "Please be advised, this invoice # 15526 was paid on 5/13/20 with
>> check # 775 but the check did not clear the bank."

Thanks.
Amy Jiang

Accounting

The Virtual Service™ Brands
Virtual Doorman®

Virtual Guard™

104 West 40th Street 10th Floor
New York, NY 10018
212-400-6000 Ext.2008

www. VirtualDoorman.com

~----QOriginal Message----

From: Claude Simon, CHP [mailto:claude@charleshenryproperties.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 15, 2020 11:31 AM

To: Amy Jiang <ajiang@virtualservice.net>

Cc: Claude Simon <claude@vrixinc.com=; Travis Brooks
<tbrooks@virtualdoorman.coms

Subject: Re: 534 West 42nd Street

Amy-
I'm still confused. | think you mean 15286 is unpaid.
Please send me a copy of the unpaid invoice.

Regards,
Claude

On 2020-07-15 10:56, Amy Jiang wrote:
> You have 2 open invoices on June 1st, then you only mail the check#779
> for invoice#15287. So attached invoice#15287 is 110 days overdue.
>

> Thanks

>

> Amy Jiang

>

= Accounting
>

> The Virtual Service™ Brands
s

> Virtual Doorman®

>

> Virtual Guard™

-

> 104 West 40th Street 10th Floor




>

> New York, NY 10018
-

> 212-400-6000 Ext.2008

>

> www.VirtualDoorman.com [1]

-

> From: Claude Simon [mailto:claude@vrixinc.com)]
> Sent: Wednesday, July 15, 2020 10:51 AM

> To: Travis Brooks <throoks@virtualdocorman.coms=;
> claude@charleshenryproperties.com; Amy Jiang

> <ajiang@virtualservice.net>

> Subject: RE: 534 West 42nd Street

-

> [ don't understand.

-

> Why am | pressing them for payment?

>

> |s there another outstanding invoice?

>

> On Jul 15, 2020, 10:02 AM -0400, Amy Jiang
> <agjiang@virtualservice.net>, wrote;

=

>> | have received and deposited check#775 to our bank on June 26th.
>> Please see below check image.

>

»> <image001.jpg>

=

>> Thanks

-

=> Amy Jiang

-

== Accounting
e

>> The Virtual Service™ Brands
-

>> Virtual Doorman®
e

>> Virtual Guard™
=

>> 104 West 40th Street 10th Floor
b
>> New York, NY 10018

P

>> 212-400-6000 Ext.2008

-2

T >> www VirtualDoorman.com [1]

-

>> From: Travis Brooks

>> Sent: Tuesday, July 14, 2020 9:50 PM
>> To: claude@charleshenryproperties.com
=» Cc Amy Jiang <ajiang@virtualservice.net>
=> Subject: Re: 534 West 42nd Street

=

>> Yes sir. | will forward it tomorrow.

b=

>> Thank you

==

>> Your Virtual Doorman




e

>> Travis Brooks
e

>> Operations Manager
=]

>> The Virtual Service™ Brands
pr-de-] .

>> Virtual Doorman®
=

== \irtual Guard™
-

>> 104 West 40th Street 10th Floor
-

>> New York, NY 10018
e

>> 844-228-1112

=

== support@virtualservice.net
-

=>> www. VirtualService.net [2]
e
==
-

=>> From; Claude Simon, CHP <claude@charleshenryproperties.com>
>> Sent: Tuesday, July 14, 2020 9:49 PM

>> To: Travis Brooks

== Cc: Amy Jiang

>> Subject: Re: 534 West 42nd Street

=0

>> Hi Travis-

=

>> This is the message | received back from Livingston-

-

>> "Please be advised, this invoice # 15526 was paid on 5/13/20 with
>> check # 775 but the check did not clear the bank."

=

>> They will be reissuing the check.

=

>> | would like to have a copy of the June 1 email you mention below if
>> you don't mind.

-

>> None of it makes sense to me and ['d like to find out more.

>

»> Regards,

>> Claude

e

>» On 2020-07-10 12:26, Travis Brooks wrote:

>»> Hello Claude,

g

>>> Sorry to bring this to your attention, again. | received an email
>>0n :
»>> June 1st, after speaking with you from the management company that
>> the .

»>> invoice would be paid.

gl

=>> Today is July 10th, and the payment has not arrived (Amy to

>> confirm)

=== and is 105 days past due.
g




>>> Thank you

e g

=== Your Virtual Doorman

e g

>>> Travis Brooks

e

=»> Qperations Manager

e

»>> The Virtual Service(tm) Brands
= ]

>>> Vfirtual Doorman(R)

e -

==> Virtual Guard(im)

=

»>>> 104 West 40th Street 10th Floor
e

>>> New York, NY 10018

e

>>> 844-228-1112

e

>>> support@viriualservice.net
oo

==> www. \irtualService.net [2] [1]
e 4

>>> From; Travis Brooks

>>> Sent: Monday, June 1, 2020 10:00 AM
»>>> To; claude@charleshenryproperties.com
»>>> Col Amy Jiang

>>> Subject: 534 West 42nd Street

g

>>> Hello Claude,

g

=>>> Amy attached can send you over the past due invoice as it is over
»> 65

>>> days past. The phone line for the building has been down since the
>>> 14th (attached).

e

>>> Thank you

e

>>> Your Virtual Doorman
e )

=>>> Travis Brooks
e )

=>> Operations Manager
-]

=>>> The Virtual Service{tm) Brands
e e

=>> Virtual Doorman(R)

e e

=== Virtual Guard{tm)

e e

>>> 104 West 40th Street 10th Floor
e e

>>> New York, NY 10018

e e

>>> 844-228-1112

==

>>> support@virtualservice.net
o




>=> www VirtualService.net [2] [1]
g

B>
-

>>> Links:

> [1] http:fiwww.virtualdoorman.com/
> [2] http:ffiwww. VirtualService.net

@ Inv_15286_from_Future Communications_Corporation_of NY_7736.pdf
82K




E ‘Working for you 24/7 - . Amount Due $111.92

Pay By 07/13/20
conEdison | ' |
CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAQLIN OPERATING LLC Message Center
Your account number: 44-7223-0652-0201-1 ﬁ
. . As all New Yoarkers face the enormous challenges prezented by
Service delivered to: 534 W 42 ST COOK the coronavirus, Gon Edison i?'r temporarily suspending electric and
. . gas shutoffs invalving customers having payment difficulties. If
Your gas rate: GS2 Rate | Non-Residential there is a turn-off natice on this bill, no action will be taken to
) . disconnect your service until shutoff action resumes. We're
Next meter reading date: Friday, Jul 17, 2020 here to help - please centact us to make a payment

arrangement. You may be able to get help in paying your utility
bills by centacting the NYC Human Resources Administration
(HRA} at 1-800-692-0557 or the Westchester Department of Social
Services (DSS) at a 1-914-995-3333.

Avoid estimated bills - please give us access to read your meter.,

Your bl"lng sSummary as of Jun 18, 2020

Your previous charges and payments ﬁ NOTIFICATIONS

This is an estimated bill. We're sorry we were unable to read your

Total charges from your last bill $110.92 meters an your scheduled meter reading date due to the impact of

Payments through Jun 186, thank you -$35.70 caronavirus, Please be assure:d this bill will be adjusted as
necessary when we obtain the next actual meter reading. You

Remaining balance $75.22 may be able to send us yt:;urI meter reading. Visit

coned.com/meter to find out how.
Your new charges - detaifs start on page 2

Billing period: May 18, 2020 to Jun 17, 2020 Join our Direct Payment Plan (DPP). Just place an ‘X' in the DPP

Gas charges - for 30 days $36.70 enroliment box on your paymelnt slip when you mail back your
payment by check. We'll use your banklng infarmation to enroll you

Total new charges $36.70 in the plan. Then, each month, after you've had time to review your

bill, we will automailcally deduct your Con Edisen bill payment
from your checking account. Join Now,

Total amount due $111.92

Messages continued on page 3.
Contact us 2ahoursa éay, 7 days a week

B To report a service problem, Self-Service conEd.com

call 1-800-75-CONED & For payments
(1-800-752-6633) or w visit_conEd.com
visit conEd.com or call 1-888-925-5016
{52 Con Edison Qs For other information,
Gooper Staticn call 1-212-243-1900
P.O. Box 138 or 1-800-75-CONED

New York, NY 10276-0138 { 1-800-752-6633)

S 010737 CEM7NS12 018397 01000010500



| Accotint nuinber: 44-7223-0652:02011

-7

e

 Billing period ending: Jun 17, 2020,

Name: CYRIL MONTOYA DEA SHAOLIN OPERATING LG -

Your gas charges

These charges are for the § gas you used (supply} and getting: that gis
to you (dehvery) Ruates are based on-a 30 day period. When. you.r '
billing period-is more ox less than 30 days, we.  prorate. your- il

: accordmg[y . R

Gas you used dunng this 30 day btlling penod
: F!ale G52 Hate I Non-remdenﬂal " Metert 3¢

Gas meters measure the vohirne of natura! gas, used |n hundred: cub;c ;

‘therm’ con\.rersion factor, oonverts ccf into therms o

Jun 17, 20 estimated reading - : ST 245

May 18,20 estlmated readlng T o 248
' Usage ir cef’ o o 2onf
- Therm conversion factor TX1.030
~Your gas use - ' _é_the_rlﬁs |
» Your SUpply charges S
Supply 2 thenns @27.5000¢/therm -~ : . "$0;_55 :
Charge for the gas supphed 1o you by Con Edason C
Merchant function charge $0 00

Chargc associated with procuricg and stonng natural gas, crccht and
coilccuon related acumues and unco]lecuble a.ccounl:s :

GP.T & other tax surcharges

other tax sm:cha.rges.

Tota! _su'p_ply charggs

Systam Bensfit Ch'ar_'ge_.@o.oloo

'_'efﬁmency Programs’ 1mnleme ted
York State' Research and Dev:lbpment Authority (NY SERDA).

feet. (oct) Gias usage is biled in therms, the heat content of. gas The R E

$0 01
Taxes on Con Bdison' Bross recelpts ﬁ'om sales of uuhty semces and "

Your tcta." gas supp.{y cost for th:s b:ﬂ fs 28 00': rer them). You can. .
i compam rh:s pnoe w.'th thoss offered by energy serwces '

£ orcall 1-800~780-2884

“»Your dellvery charges

Basic service charge {inchides first 2.0 therms) $32 28
Cha.rge for basic system m&astructuc and custome:—relatcd services,
including customer accounting and- metering services. A’ billing and
payment processmg charge of $1:28, which may be: avoldea’ by mtzhmg
to an cnergy sewvices company- (ESCO), is also: mcluded e

Monthly rate ad]ustment @4.50

Page 2 of 3

0¢fthérm " $0.09

Adjustsnent for miscéllaneous [co ts and credits, and from Qctober.

through May, for the effect of v

jition from normal weather.

Mhenn $0.00

The Systei | Benefits Charge recavers costs associated with energy

by the Company and the New,

»» Total'gas chargeT's

B 1herms .

Your averagﬁ daily gas .'tl'.lse -

_ QR_T_S_; othertax surcharges| - $0.78
Se‘g'e'ar_l.ié'r definition: .
o Tdtal"_deli\éefy:cliafges $33.15
»Yoursalés tax '
Sales tax @8.8750%. . $2,99
“Tax co]lected on behalf of Ne\'-.r York City. .
- Tofal sales faix ' $2.99

$36.70

05

04 ==~

03

02
01
e L

— . ll 1 I
Jul Aug ‘Sep.Oct Mov Pec Jan Feb Mer Apr . May Jun

¥4 ayear ago
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Nai -'e: CYRIL MONTCYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLG Account number: 44~7223-0652-0201-1

Billing period ending: Jun 17, 2020

Message Center (Continued from page 1)

ﬁ Con Edison's offices will be clesed Friday, July 03, in observance of Independence Day. In the event of an
available 24 hours a day, every day, including the holiday. However, we will experience very high call velumes on Ma
extended wait by not calling on that day.

ﬁ YOUR DOLLAR FOR ENERGYSHARE CAN MAKE A DIFFERENCE
If you pay the total amount of this bill and exactly $1.00 more, that dollar will go into the EnergyShare fund sponsorac
matches each contribution. EnergyShare helps eligible residential customers who are struggling to pay their bills witt

Page 30f 3

emergency, our call center is
nday, July 06. You can avoid an

1 by Con Edison. And, Con Edisen
) ohe-time grants of up to $200,

E

010737 CEM7NS12 018398 0100001000
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(E Working for you 24/7

conkEdison

CYRIL MONTQYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC

Your account number; 44-7223-0652-0201-1
Service delivered to: 534 W 42 ST COOK

Your gas rate: G52 Rate | Non-Residential

Next meter reading date: Wednesday, Jun 17, 2020

Avoid estimated hills - please give us access to read your meter,

Your billing summaryas of May 19, 2020

Your previous charges and payments

Total charges from your last bill $73.06
Payments through May 15 None
Remaining balance $73.06
Your new charges - details start on page 2

Billing period: Apr 17, 2020 to May 18, 2020

Gas charges - for 31 days $37.86
Total new charges $37.86
Total amount due $110.92

Message Center

! ﬁ As all New Yaorkers face th

e enonmous challenges presented by

i the coronavirus, Con Edison is suspending temporarily any electric

I and gas service shutoffs invo

ving customers having payment

dlﬁ" culties. Any service termiprations will proceed for reasons of

safety, such as a gas leak.

: ﬁ NOTIFICATIONS
. This is an estimated bil. We’

fe Soiry we were unable to read your

meters on your scheduled meter reading date due to the impact of |
: coronavirus. Please be assured this bill will be adjusted as :
; necessary when we obtain the next actual meter reading. You
" may be able to send us your meter reading. Visit
i s.:om_d,gqmimeieno find out how.

Jom our Direct Payment Plan [DPP). Just place an 'X' in the DPP

: enrolimentbox on your payment slip when you mail back your

; payment by check. We'll use
; I the plan, Then, each mont

aur banking informationto enroll you. :
. after you've hadtime to review your ;

: bill, we will automnatically deduct your Con Edison bill payment
| , from yaur checking account. Jain New.

ﬁ Con Edison's offices will

be closed Manday, May 25, in

i observance of Memarial Day. In the event of an emergency, our
" call center is available 24 haurs a day, every day, including the ‘
i holiday. However, we will explerience very high call velumes on !

i Tuesday, May 28. You can avoid an extended wait by not cailing

fon that day.

Contact us 24 hoursa day, 7 days a weel

I To report a service problem,

“call 1-800-75-CONED
{1-B00-752-6633) or
visit conEd.com

) Cen Edison
Caoper Station
P.O. Box 138
Mew York, NY 10275013

l Self-Service conEd.com

For payments,

visit copEd.com
or call 1-888-925-5016

% For other information,
call 1-212-243-1900
or 1-800-75-CONED

8 ( 1-800-752-6633)

Tear or Gut here Looking for mars detalled information on your bili? Visit www.coned.com/MyAccount.
C Payment Sllp Your account number: 44-7223-0652-0201-1
Piease make checks payzable Total amount due: S'l 10.92
conEdison to Con Edison. .
Amount enclosed:

CYRIL MONTOYA DBA
SHAOLIN CPERATING LLC
LIVINGSTON MANAGEMENT JAF STATION
2286 W 35TH ST FL14 P.0, BOX 1702
NEW YORK  NY 10001-1904 NEW YORK, NY 10118-1702

[J Mark X to enrall in DPP

M79 M23
0000961

=+

447223065202011 10000003786 N

0000013092

_Pagetof2



Name: CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC

Account number: 44-7223-0652-0201-1

Billing period ending: May 18, 2020

Your gas charges

These charges are for the gas you used (supply} and getring that gas
to you (delivery). Rates ire based on 2 30 day period. When your
billing period is wore or less tha 3¢ days, we prorate your bill
accordingly.

Gas you used during this 31 day hilling period

from Apr 17, 2020 to May 18, 2020

Rate: G52 Rate | Non-residential Meter# 3802607
Gas meters measure the volume of natural gas used in hundred cubic

feet {col), Gas usage is billed in therms, the heat content of gas, The
therrn conversion factor converts cof into therms.

May 18, 20 estimated reading 243

Agr 17, 20 estimated reading =241

Usage in cct 2 ccf

Thermn conversion fagtor X1.033

Your gas use 2 therms
+Your supply charges
Supply 2 therms @27.5000&/therm $0.55
Charge tor the gas supplied 10 you by Con Edison.
Merchant function charge $0.00

Charge associated with procuring and storing natural gas, credit and
collection relared activities and wicolleetible accounts.

GRT & other tax surcharges $0.01
Taxes on Con Edison gross receipts from sales of utility services and
other tax surcharges.

Total supply charges $0.56

Your tota! gas supply cost for this bill is 28.0¢ per tharm. You ¢an
i compare this price with those offered by energy services

commpanies (ESCOs). For alist of ESCQOs, visit PowerYourWay.cam

or ¢all 1-800-780-2884,

»Your delivery charges

Basic service charge (includes first 2.0 therms) 533.31
Charge tor basic system infrastructure and customer-related services,
including customer zccounting aud metering services. A billing and
payment processing charge of $1.28, which may be avoided by siwitching
to an energy services eompanty (ESCO), s also included.

Ways To Pay Your Bill

1. Direct Payment — Pay vour bill automatically fram your checking or savings
account at no charge. Enroll at conEd.com/myaccount or call 1-212-243-1800.
2. Intemet — Pay online at conEd.com/myaccount using your bank account,

credit card or debit card.

3. Phone — Pay by phone at 1-888-925-5016 using your bank account, credit

card or debit card.

4, In-Person Authorized Payment Agents — Visit conEd.com/paymentagents

or call 1-212-243-1900 for the nearest aganis in your area.

Qur walk-in centers are open Monday to Friday, 8:230 am. to 5 p.m.
Manhattan - 122 East 124th Straat

Queens - @National Grid - 89-67 162nd Streat

Staten Island - 1140 Richmond Terrace {exact pay only}

Bronx - 1775 Grand Concourse

Manthly rate adjustment @4.5000¢/therm

Page 2 of 2

$0.09

Adjustment for miscellaneous costs and credits, and from October
through May, for the eftect of variation from normal wearher.

System Benefit Charge @0.0000¢/therm

The Systesn Benefits Charge reco
efticiency programs implemnented

§0.00
VeIS costs associated with encrgy
by the Company and the New

York State Research aud Development Anthority (NYVSERDA).

GRT & other tax surcharges
See earlier definition.

50.81

Total delivery charges

»Your sales tax
Sales tax @8.8750%

$34.21

83.09

Tax collected o1 hehalt of New York Ciry.

Total sales tax

b Total gas charges

$3.09
$37.86

Your average daily gas use

therms

0.5
0.4

0.3
0.2

i

LB fAnf

Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Mov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

M 2 yeorago

Brooklyn - @National Grid - 345 Jay Street

Westchester - @Focd Bazaar - 1 Bogopa Plaza, Mt. Vernon

5. Mail — Make chack or maney order payable to Con Edison and mail It in the
window envelope provided with your bill. Do nat send cash,

Mail to: Con Edisan, JAF Statlon,
Check processing notice: When youl

PO Box 1702, New York, NY 10116-1702
provide a check as payment, you authorize us

to either usa information fram your cl;heck to make a one-time electranic fund
transfer from your account or to process the payment as a check. You will not
receive your check back from your finandial institution,

Address Change? — H you are mo

ving or changing your rmailing address,

call 1-800-752-6633 and let us knaw.
For more information, call 1-800-75-CONED {1-800-752-6633).




E Working for you 24/7

conkdison

CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC

Your account number: 44.-7223-0652-0201-1

Service delivered to: 534 W 42 ST COOK

Your gas rate: G52 Rate | Non-Residential

Next meter reading date: Monday, May 18, 2020

Avoid estimated bills - please give us access to read your meter.

Your billing summaryas of Apr 20, 2020

Your previous charges and payments

Message Center

i ﬁAs all New Yorkers face the enormous challenges presented by :
} the coronavirus, Con Edisonis suspendlng temporarily any electnc

' and gas service shutoffs involving customers having payment

: difficulties. Any service terminations will proceed for reasons of

: safety, such as a gas leak,

: ﬁWe value good-paying customers like you. That's why we are |
1 concerned that we have not received full payment for your prior
1 bill, I your payment is on the way, thank you. If not, wouldyou |
please arrange to make payment now.

ﬁ NOTIFICATIONS :
This is an estimated bil. Were sorry we were unable toread your
meters on yaur scheduled méter reading date due to the impact of :
coronhavirus, Please be assured this bill will be adjusted as

Total charges from your last bil] $35.70
Payments through Apr 16 None
Remaining balance $35.70

Your new charges - detaits start on page 2
Billing period: Mar 19, 2020 to Apr 17, 2020

necessary when we obfain thg next actual meter reading, You
may be able to send us your meter reading. Visit
} coned.com/meterto find oul how.

: Jom our Direct Payment Plan {DPPY. Just place an ‘X' in the DPP :

- ) . enroliment box cn your payment slip when you mail back your !
Gas charges - for 29 days $37.36 : payment by check. We'll use your banking information to enroll you!
Total new charges $37.36 m the plan. Then, each month, after yau've had time to review your ;
! bill, we will automatically deduct your Gon Edisen bill payment
from your checking account. Join Naw., !
Total amount due $73.06
Contact US 24 hoursa day, 7 days a week
. To report a service problermn, Q Self-Service conEd.com
calt 1-800-75-GONED ‘- For payments,
{1-800-752-6633) or - visit_conEd.com
visit conEd.com or call 1-888-925-5016
=] Cen Edison % For other information,
Cooper Station call 1-212-243-3003
P.O. Box 138 or 1-877-262-6633
New York, NY 10276-0133
Tear or Cut here Looking for more datalled infermation on your bill? Visit www.goned com/MyAccount. | e F‘age 1 Of 2 o

@ Paymentslip

Please make checks payable

conEdison to Con Edison.

CYRIL MONTOYA DBA
SHAOQOLIN ORERATING LLC
LIVINGSTON MANAGEMENT
225 W 35TH ST FL14
NEWYORK NY 10001-1904

Your account number: 44-7223-0652-0201-1
Total amount e $73.06

Amount enclosed:

JAF STATION
P.0. BOX 1702
NEW YORK, NY 10116-1702

+ {J Mark X to enroll in DPP 447223065202011 LOOOODO3736 4000000730k

M79 JEONE OO O

0000926




Name: CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLGC

Account number: 44-7223-0652-0201-1

Billing period ending: Apri7, 2020

Your gas charges

These charges are for the gas you used supply) and gering thar gas
to you {delivery). Fases are based on a 3¢ day period. When vour
billing period is mere or less than 30 days, we prorate your bill
accordingly.

Gas you used during this 29 day billing period

from Mar 19, 2020 to Apr 17, 2020

Rate: GS2 Rate | Non-residential Meter# 2802607
Gas meters measure lhe volume of natural gas used in hundred cubic

feet (cef). Gas usage is billed in therms, the heat content of gas. The
lherm conversion factor converls ccf into tharms.

Apr 17, 20 estimated reading 241

Mar 18, 20 estimated reading =237

Usage in cof 4 cef
Therm conversion factor X1.036

Your gas use 4 therms

»Your supply charges

Supply 4 therms @28.2500¢/therm $1.13
Charge for the gas supplied o you by Cou Edison.
Merchant function charge $0.01

Charge associated with procuring and storing natural gas, ¢redit aud
tollection related activitics and uncollectible accounts.

GRT & other tax surcharges $0.03
"T'axes on Con Edison gross receipts from sales of utility services and
other tax surcharges.

Total supply charges $1.17

Your total gas supply cost for this bill is 29.2¢ per therm. You can
i compare this price with those offered by energy services

companies (ESCCs}. For a list of ESCOs, wsntEqmﬁLunag.QQm
i or call 1-800-780-2884.

»Your delivery charges

Basic service charge (includes first 2.9 thenms} $31.25
Charge for basic system Infrastructure and customer-related services,
including customer accounting and metering services. A billing and
payment processing charge of $1.28, awwlich may be avoided by aviteling
to an extergy semvices conipmry (ESCO), is also inclnded.

Ways To Pay Your Bill

1. Dlrect Payment — Pay your bill automatically from your checking or savings
account at no charge. Enroll at conEd.com/myaccount ar call 1-212-243-1900,
2. Intemet — Pay onling at conEd.com/myaccount using your bank account,
credit card or debit card.

3. Phone — Pay by phone at 1-888-925-5016 using your bank account, credit
card or dehit card,

4. In-Persen Authorized Payment Agents - Visit conEd.com/paymentagents
or call 1-212-243-1900 for the nearest agents in your area.

Our walk-in canters are open Monday to Friday, 8:30 a.m, to 5 p.m.

Manhattan - 122 East 124th Strest

Queens - @National Grig - 89-67 162nd Strest

Staten Istand - 1140 Richmond Terrace (exact pay cnly)

Bronx - 1775 Grand Concourse

Page 2 of 2
Remaining 1.1 therms @82.7273c/therm $0.01
Charge for maintaining the system through which Con Edison

delivers gas to you.
Monthly rate adjustment @4.7500¢/therm 50.19

Adjustinent for miscellaneous costs and credits, and from Qctober
through May, for the effect of variation from normal weather,

System Benefit Charge @0.0000¢/therm $0.00
The Systemn Benefits Charge recovers costs associated with energy
cfliciency programns imeplemented by the Company and the New
York State Research and Development Authority (NYSERIIA).

GRT & other tax surcharges $50.79

See earlier detinition.

Total delivery charges $33.14

»Your sales tax

Sales tax @8.8750%
Tux collected ou behalf of New York Ciry.

53.05

$3.05
$37.36

Total sales tax

PP Total gas charges

Your average daily gas use
lherms

0.3
0.4

a3
a2

a1

o BHEED

May Jun Jul Aug Sep

O {
N

fct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr

N2 year ago

Brooklyn - @National Grd - 345 Jas Street

Westchester - @Food Bazaar - 1 Bogopa Plaza, Mt. Vernon

5. Mail — Make chack or maoney order payable to Con Edison and mail it inthe
window envelope provided with your bill. Da not send cash,

Mail to: Con Edison, JAF Station, PO Box 1702, New York, NY 10116-1702
Check processing notice: When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us
ta gither use infarmation from your check to make & one-time elecironic fund
transfer from your account of to process the payment as a check. You will nat
receive your check back from your financial institution.

Address Change? — If you are mclwing or changing your maillng address,

call 1-800-752-6633 and lat us know.

Far more information, call 1-800-?5|~CONED (1-800-752-6633).




oyt
i E Working for you 24/7

conEdison

CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC
Your account number: 44-7223-0650-0200-7

Service delivered to: 534 W 42 ST PLP

Your electric rate: EL9 General Large
Your gas rate: GS3 Multiple Dwelling Heating

Next meter reading date: Friday, Jul 17, 2020

Avoid estimated bills - please give us access to read your meter,

Your bl"lng Summary as of Jun 18, 2020

Your previous charges and payments

Amount D':'gue_$4,1'1 093

Pay By 07/13/20

Total charges from your last bill $5,474.51
Payments through Jun 186, thank you -$2,422.05
Remaining:balance $3,052.46
Your new charges - details start on page 2

Billing period: May 18, 2020 to Jun 17, 2020

Electricity charges - for 30 days $812.24
Gas charges - for 30 days $246.23
Total new charges $1,058.47
Total amount due $4,110.93

Message Center

ﬁ As all Mew Yorkers face the|
the coronavirus, Con Edison is
gas shutoffs involving custome
there is a turn-off notice on th
disconnect your service until
here to help - please contact
arrangement. You may be able
bills by contacting the NYC Hu
(HRA) at 1-800-692-0557 or tha
Services (DSS) at a 1-814-895-

enarmous challenges presented by
empaorarily suspending electric and
rs having payment difficulties. If

is bill, no acticn will be taken to
shutoff action resumes. We're
us to make a payment

1o get help in paying your utility
man Rescurces Administration
Woestchester Department of Social
3333.

ﬁ NOTIFICATIONS
This is an estimated bill. We're

sorry we were unable to read your

meters on your scheduled meter reading date due to the impact of
coronavirus. Please be assured this bill will be adjusted as
necessary when we obtain the bext actual meter reading. You
may be able to send us your meter reading. Visit
coned.com/meter to find out how.

Join our Direct Payment Plan

{DPP). Just place an 'X' in the DPP

enroliment box on your paymenlt slip when you mail back your
payment by check, We'll use your banklng information to enroll you
in the pfan. Then, each menth, aﬂer you've had time to review your
bill, we will automatically deduct your Con Edison bill payment
fromn your checking account. Join Now.

Messages conti

nued on page 4.

Contact us 24 hours a day, 7 days a week

! To report a setvice problem,)
call 1-800-75-CONED
{1-800-752-8633) or
visit confd.com

5= Gon Edisen
Caooper Stalion
P.C. Box 138
New York, NY 10276-0138

Self-Service conEd.com

gﬁ For payments,

visit_conEd.com
or call 1-888-925-5016

% For other information,
calf 1-212-243-2591
or 1-800-758-2481

S 010736 CEM7MNS12 018395 0100001000



Nama CYHIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC _ _' E

. _Aot:c_m_nt’_nu’mber:’-‘M'-,_‘{_2__23—0_6_50-d2_0947_-

—
-"'"\-.

Blllmg pennd endmg Jun 17 2000

Your electricity charges
“These charges are for the. electricity you used {supply) and gcttmg
-that elcctncmy io you {dehvery) ‘Ruates-are based on'a 30 day penod

When your billing peniod is more or less than 30 days. we! prorate
your bilk accordmgly

' Electrlc:lty you used. during thls 30 day blllmg perlod
from May 18, 2020 to'Jun 17 2020
| Rate:.ELS. General Large. -

“We measuré your electricity by How many kllawatt hours (Why yo_u _
use, One KWh will light.a 100 watt-bulb for-10 hours, The meter -
‘multipliéris the factor by ‘which the meter reading difference is -
multiplied to determine: your. usgge, Demand-or kW is the hsghest
_ermount of electric usage in any half hour dunng1he billing period,

Meler# 009865550 .

| Jun17, 20 actual reading 656 : 147 )

- May 18, 20 actua.l reading - ﬁga o 08 :
Reading différence - - 3 oAt o
Méfer.mui_lip]iér o X80. X80
Your electricity use 4,240 kWh ' _-__a_.s_b kW

*Your supply charges N

‘Energy supply.4,240 KWh @4, 6601 ¢/kWh $1 97. 59- '
Charge for the electricity supphed to you by Con Ed1son .
Demand supply. 8,8 KW @313.7295/kW o _$'_1 20.82
Charge for the. electiicity. supphed to you by Con deson ' .
'Merchant functton charge : '

Charge associated with’ prucunng electnaty crecht and co‘llectmn
related aceivities- and unco]lecnb]e accounts ' .

GRT & othertax surcharges $? 78

“Taxés on Con Bdison grOss rece1pts ftom sales of utl.hty services and .

* other tax- sw:chargcs

“Total supply charges

or cafl 7- 800—780-2884

 »Your d'elivery charges
Energy de!wery 4, 240 kwh. @2 7561 ¢_;‘I_(Wh

+hai + it

in Ear

wbiih. ("nn L= ERP

$33095'

companies (ESCOs) For a ."fst of ESCOs, ws:tPowerZongay; com

$116 85

Page 2 of 4
: 'Demand delivery 8.8 kW @ $30 2364/KW $266.08
- Charge for maintaining the systeqn through which Con Edison
- delivers electnuty to you. : '
~ System Benefit Charge @0.500 ¢/KWh . - $21.20
The System Benefits Charge|tecqvers costs associated with clean.
energy-activities conducted by the New York State ‘Energy Research
and Development Authority SERDA) and-energy eﬁicmncy
programs implemented by the: Company.- " -
' _Bllllng and- payment proceslsm charge $0.64
-This chmge mdy be avoufed by switcHing o an enegy sérvices compmy
- @SCO} ol
* GRT &other tax surcharges - $10.30 -
-See- e:u:he:: deﬁml:mn ' .
B TQ“_". dgquery'charges- ' ' $415.08
»Your sales tax
~Sales tax @8.8750% - = -$66.21
. “Tax col.lccted on behalf of New Work City.
__"Total sa]es tax o 3 $66.21.
. P Total electncﬁy cha'rg’es- $812.24




k=

!

Na.ve: CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC Account number: 44-7223-0850-0200-7 | Billing period ending: Jun 17, 2020

Page 3 of 4
] Sales tax @4.5000% $10.60
These charges are for the gas you used (supply) an.d getting that gas Tax collected on behalf of New York City.
to you (delivery). Rates are based on a 30 day period. When your
billing period is more or less than 30 days, we prorate your bill Total sales tax $10.60
accordingly.
»p Total gas charges $246.23
Gas you used during this 30 day billing period Your average daily gas use
from May 18, 2020 to Jun 17, 2020 therms
Rate: GS3 Multiple Dwelling Heating Meterl 3466652 . B S e e
Gas meters measure the volume of natural gas used in hundred cubic "
fest (ccf). Gas usage is billed in therms, the heat content of gas. The 80 [m o e
thermn conversion factor converts ocf inte therms. 45 o | L
Jun 17, 20 estimated roading 81094 :
May 18, 20 estimated reading ’ -80936 30
Usage in ccf 158 cof 15 —
Therm conversicn factor X1.030 o ; } &
Your gas use 163 therms " Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
»Your supply charges 2 ayearago
Supply 163 therms @36.1104¢/therm $58.86

Charge for the gas supplied to you by Con Edison.

Merchant function charge $2.76
Charge asseciated with procuring and storing natural gas, credit and
collection related activities and uncollectible accounts,

GRT & other tax surcharges $1.48
Taxes on Con Edison gross receipts from sales of utility services and
other tax surcharges.

Total supply charges $63.10

Your total gas supply cost for this bilf is 38.7¢ per therm. You can

i compare this price with those offered by energy services
companies (ESCOs). For a list of ESCOs, visit PowerYourWay.com
or cafl 1-800-780-2884.

» Your delivery charges

Basic service charge {includes first 3.0 therms) $22.14
Clarge for basic systern infrastructure and customer-related services,
including customer accounting and metering serviees. A billing and
payment processing charge of $0.64, which may be avoided by switching
to an energy sesvices company (ESCQ), is also included.

Remaining 160.0 therms @88.6750¢/therm $141.88
Charge for maintaining the system through which Con Edison
delivers gas to you,

Monthly rate adjustment @0.8957¢/thenm $1.46

Adjustment for miscellancous costs and credits, and from October
through May, for the effect of variation from normal weather.

System Benefit Charge @-0.0061¢/therm -$0.01
The System Benefits Charge recovers costs associated with encrgy
efficiency programs fmplemented by the Company and the New
York State Research and Developinent Authority (NYSERDA).

GRT & other tax surcharges $7.06
See carlier definition.

Total delivery charges $172.53
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(E Working for you 24/7

conkdison

CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC

Your account number: 44-7223-0650-0200-7
Service delivered to: 534 W 42 ST PLP

Your electricrate: EL9 General Large
Your gas rate: GS3 Multiple Dwelling Heating

Next meter reading date: Wednesday, Jun 17, 2020
Avoid estimated bills - please give us access to read your meter.

Your billing summaryas of May 19, 2020

Your previous charges and payments

Total charges from your last bill $4,321.87
Payments through May 15 None
Remaining balance $4,321.87

Your new charges - details start on page 2
Billing period: Apr 17, 20200 May 18, 2020

' M_és's':a_gé -Cénter

| :
i ﬁ As all New Yorkers face the enormous challenges presented by :
: the caronavirus, Con Edisen is suspending temporarily any electric
1 and gas service shutolfs invalving customers having payment

- difficuities. Any service terminations will proceed for reasons of

! safety, such as a gas leak.

ﬁ ADJUSTMENT INFORMATION :
l You'll see a credit of $58.47 an the Adjustmentsiine of your bill for ;
| interest earned an your deposit that we received on MAY 17, 2017, .

l ﬁ NOTIFICATIONS :
Thls is an estimated bill. We're sorry we were unable toread your -
meters on your scheduled imeter reading date due to the impact of .

i coronavirus. Please be assdred this bill will be adjusted as

i I necessary when we obtain the next actual meter reading. You

'  may be able to send us your meter reading. Visit

: coned.com/meterto find aut how.

.' Jain our Direct Payment Plan (DPP). Just place an ‘X' in the DPP
i enroliment box en your payment slip when you mail back your =
; payment by check. We'll use your banking information to enrall you
tin the plan, Then, each month, after you've had time to review your

Electricity charges - for 31 days $588.67 | bill, we will automatically de'duct your Con Edison bill payment ;
Gas charges - for 31 days $622.44 i from your checking account. Join Now.
Adjustments -$68.47 |
Total new charges $1,152.64 .
Total amount due $5,474.51 |
. Messages continued an page 4.
Contact us 24hoursh day, 7 days a week
y. To report a service problem, QI Self-Service conEd.com
call 1-800-75-CONED For payments,
{1-800-752-6633) or visit copEd.com
visit conEd.com or call 1-888-925-5016
i5<] Con Edison % For other infarmation,
Caoper Station call 1-212-243-2591
F.0. Box 138 or 1-800-758-2481
New York, NY 10276-0138
Tearar Cuthera Looking for mora detailed information on your bill? Visit www.caned.com/MyAccount Page 1 Of 4 o

@ Paymentslip

Please make checks payable

conEdison to Con Edison.

CYRIL MONTOYA DBA
SHAOQOLIN OFERATING LLC
LIVINGSTON MANAGEMENT
225 W 35TH ST FL14
NEWYORK NY 10001-1904

Your account number: 44-7223-0650-0200-7
Total amount due: $5,474.51

Amount enclosed:

JAF'STATICN
P.0. BOX 1702
NEW YORK, NY 10118-1702

+ L] Mark X to enroll in DPP 447223065002007 90000121111 5000054745
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Name: CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHACLIN OPERATING LLC

Account number: 44-7223-0650-0200-7  Billing period ending: May 18, 2020

Your electricitycharges

These charges are for the clectricity you used (supply) and getting
that clectricity to you {delivery). IRates are based on a 30 day period.
Wheun your billing period is morte ot less than 30 days, we prorate
your bill accordingly.

Electricity you used during this 31 day billing period
from Apr 17, 2020 to May 18, 2020

Rate: ELO General Large Meter# Q09865550
We measure your electricity by how many kilowatt hours {(KWh) you
use. One KWwh will light a 100 watt bulb for 10 hours. The meter
raultiplier is the facter by which the meter reading difierence is
multiplied to determine your usage. Demand or kW is 1he highest
amount of electric usage in any half hour during the billing period.

May 18, 20 actual reading 603 1.06
Apr 17, 20 actual reading 551 -0.97
Reading difference 52 0.09
Meter multiplier Xa0 X80
Your electricity use 4,160 KWh 7.20 kW
»Your supply charges
Energy supply 4,160 kWh @2.6151¢/KWh $108.79
Charge for the clectrdcity supplied 10 you by Con Edison.
Demand supply 7.2 kW @$9.7333/kW $70.08

Chzrge tor the electricity supplied to you by Con Edison.

Merchant function charge $5.19
Clarge asseciated with procuring clectricity, credit and collection
related activities and uncollectible accounts.

GRT & other tax surcharges $4.43

‘T'axes ot Con Edison gross receipts trom sales of utility services and
other tax surcharges,

Total supply charges $188.49

Your total electricity supply cost for this hill is 4.5¢ per kWh. You
i can compare this price with those offered by energy services

i companies (ESCOs). For a fist of ESCOs, visit PowerYourWay,com |
i or call 1-800-780-2884, i

»Your delivery charges

Energy delivery 4,160 KWh &2.7921¢/KWh $116.15
Cliarge for maintaining the system through which Cou Edison
delivers electricity to vou.

Ways To Pay Your Bill

1. Diract Payment — Pay your bill automatically from your checking or savings
account at no ¢harge. Enrcoll at conEd.com/myaccount or call 1-212-243-1900.
2. Intemet — Pay online at conEd.com/myaccount using your bank account,

credit card or debit card,

8. Phone — Pay by phone at 1-888-925-5016 using your bank account, credit

card or debit card.

4. In-Person Authorized Payment Agents — Visit conEd.com/paymentagents

or call 1-212-243-1900 for the nearast agents in your area.

Qur walk-in centers are open Monday to Friday, 8:30 am. to 5 p.m.
Manhattan - 122 East 124th Street

Queens - @National Grid - 89-67 162nd Street

Staten Island - 1140 Richrnond Terrace {exact pay only)

Bronx - 1775 Grand Concourse

Page 2 of 4

Demand delivery 7.2 kW @ $28.6000/kW $205.92
Charge tor tnaintaining the system through which Cou Edison
delivers electricity te you.

System Benefit Charge @0.5000¢/KWh $20.80
The Systemr Benefits Charge recovers costs associated with ¢lean
energy activities canducted hyjthe New York Stare Energy Research
and Development Authority {NYSERI?A) aud energy cfliciency
programs implentented by the Company.

Billing and payment processing charge 50.64
Thiis chagge may be avoided by switching to ai encrgy senvices cempany

(ESCO).
GRT & other tax surcharges $8.68
See carlier definition.

Total delivery charges $352.19
kYour sales tax

Sales tax @8.8750% ] $47.99
‘Lax collected on behalf of New York City.

Total sales tax $47.99
P » Total electricity charges $588.67

Brooklyn - @National Gtld - 345 Jay Street

Westchester - @Food Bazaar - 1| Bogopa Plaza, Mt. Vernon

5. Mail — Make chack or money Icrder payable to Con Edison and mail it in the
window envelope provided with your bill. Do not send caskh,

Mail to: Con Edison, JAF Statlon, PO Box 1702, New York, NY 10116-1702

Check processing notice: When y'ou provide a check as payment, you authorize us

to either use information from your check to make a one-time elactronic fund
transfer from your account ar to pracess the payment as a check. You wilf not
receive your check back from your financial institution.

Address Change? — If you are -Inoving or changing your mailing address,

call 1-800-752-6633 and let us know.
For mare infarmation, call 1-800-75-CONED (1-800-752-6433),




Name: CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAQLIN QOPERATING LLG

Account numhber: 44-7223-0650-0200-

7 Billing period ending: May 18, 2020

Your gas charges

These charges are tor the gas you used (supply) and getting thar gas
to you (delivery). Rates are based o a 30 day period. When your
billing period is nore or less than 30 days, we prorate your bill
acvordingly.

Gas you used during this 31 day billing period

from Apr 17, 2020 to May 18, 2020

Rate: GS3 Multiple Dwelling Heating Meterit 3466652
Gas meters measura the volume of nalural gas used in hundred cubic
feet {ccfl. Gas usage is billed in therms, the heal content of gas. The
therm conversion factor converts cof into therms.

May 18, 20 estimated reading 80936

Apr 17, 20 estimated reading 50390

Usage in cef 546 cef
Therm conversion factor X1.033

Your gas use 564 therms

»Your supply charges

Supply 564 therms @36.7890¢/therm $207.49
Charge tor the gas supplied to you by Cou Edison.
Merchant functian charge $9.32

Charge associated with procuring aud storing natvral gas, credit and
collection related activities and uncollectible accounts.

GRT & other tax surcharges $5.22
T'axes on Con Edison gross receipis from sales of utility services and
orhier tax surcharges.

Total supply charges $222.03

Yourtctal gas supply cost for this bill is 39.3¢ per therm. You can
i compare this price with those offered by energy services

cornpanies (ESCQs). For a list of ESCOs, visit PowerYourWay.com

or call 1-800-780-2884,

»Your delivery charges

Basic service ¢harge (includes first 3.1 therms) $22.86
Clarge for basic system infrastructure and customer-related services,
including customer accounting and metering services. A billing and
payment processing charge of $0.64, which may be avoided by stwitching
to au energy semwices comtpaty {ESCO), s also included.

Remaining 560.2 thenms @79.5365¢/therm $446.12
Charge for maintaining the system through which Con Edison
delivers gas to you,

Monthly rate adjustment @-20.0000¢/therm $112.80

Adjustment for miscellnieous costs and credits, and from October
through May, for the effect of variation fromt normal weather.

System Benefit Charge &-0.0053¢/therm -$0.03
The System Benefits Charge recovers costs associated with energy

efticicucy programs implemented by the Company and the New
York State Research and Development Authority (INYSERDA).

GRT & other tax surcharges $17.46
See earlier definition.
$373.61

Total delivery charges

Page 3 of 4
P> Your sales tax
Sales tax @4.5000% $26.80
‘Tax collected ou belialf of New York City.
Total sales tax $26.80
»» Total gas charge $622.44

i

Your average daily gas use

therms
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Narme: GYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN QPERATING LLC Account number: 44-7223-0650-0200-7 Billing period ending: May 18, 2020

Page 4 of 4
Message Center (Gontinued from page 1) 9

ﬁ Con Edison's offices will be closed Manday, May 25, in ohservance of Memaorial Day. In the event of an emergency, our call center is available
24 hours a day, every day, including the holiday. However, we will experience very high call volumes on Tuasday, May 26. You can avoid an extended
wait by not calling on that day.

ﬁ YOUR DOLLAR FOR ENERGYSHARE CAN MAKE A DIFFERENCE
If you pay the tatal amount of this bill and exactly $1.00 mare, that dollar will go into the EnergyShare fund sponsored by Con Edison. And, Gan Edison
matches each contribution. EnergyShare helps eligible residential customers who are struggling to pay their bills with one-time grants of up to $200,




(E Working for you 24/7

conEdison

CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC

Your account number: 44-7223-0650-0200-7

Service delivered to: 534 W 42 ST PLP

Your electric rate: EL9 General Large

Your gas rate: GS3 Multiple Dwelling Heating

Next meter reading date: Monday, May 18, 2020

Avaid estimated bills - please give us access to read your meter.

Your billing summaryas of apr 20, 2020

Your previous charges and payments

| Message Center|

the caronavirus, Con Ediso
and gas service shutofis in

safety, such as a gas leak.

ﬁ NOTIFICATIONS

necessary when we obtaln

difficulties. Any service terminations will proceed for reasons of

ﬁ As all New Yorkers face the enormous challenges presented by

n is suspending temporarily any electric
volving customers having payment

meters onyour scheduled|meter reading date due to the impact of

This is an estimated bill. V\E:‘(e sarry we were unable toread your |
caranavirus. Please be assured this bill will be adjusted as

the next actus! meter reading. You

may be able to send us ylcnur meter reading. Visit
g coned.com/meterto find out how.

Jom our Direct Payment Plan {OPP}. Just place an "X in the DPF’ _

Total charges from your last bill $2,422.05 ! enrolimentbox on your payment slip when you mail back yaur
Payments through Apr 16 None , pPayment by check, We'll u%;e your banking information to enroll you;
o :in the plan. Then, each month, after you've had time to review your ;
Remaining balance $2,422.05 : bill, we will automatically deduct your Gor: Edison bill payment
: from your checking account. Join Now.
Your new charges - details start on page 2 :
Billing period: Mar 13, 2020 to Apr 17, 2020 f ﬁ YOUR DOLLAR FOR ENERGYSHARE GAN MAKE A
Electricity charges - for 29 days $609.11 | DIFFERENCE
(Gas charges - for 29 days $1,290.71 [ If you pay the total amount of this bill and exactly $1.00 more, that |
; dollar will go into the EnergyShare fund sponsored by Con Edisan.
Total new charges $1,809.82 r And, Con Edisonmatches each contribution. EnergyShare helps
ellglble residential customers who are struggling to pay their bills
! with one-time grants of up to $200.
Total amount due $4,321.87 ¢ 3

Tear or Cut hera

|
i
i
|

Contact us 24 hourda day, 7 days a week

r Toreport a service problern,

* call 1-800-75-CONED
{1-800-752-6633) or
visit conEd.com

l Self-Service conEd.com

For payments,
visit conEd.com
ar call 1-389-925-5016

5= Con Edison &} For other information,
Cooper Station call 1-212-243-2591
P.O. Box 128 or 1-800-758-2481

New York, NY 10276-0138

@

Paymentslip

Please make checks payable

_Pagetof3

Your account
Total amount

number: 44-7223-0650-0200-7
due: $4,321.87

conEdison to Con Edison. -
Amount enclosed: .
CYRIL MONTOYA DBA
SHAOLIN OPERATING LLG
LIVINGSTON MANAGEMENT JAF STATION
225'W 35TH ST FL14 P.O. BOX 1702
NEWYORK NY 10001-1904 NEW YORK, NY 10116-1702

+ L] Mark X to enroll in DPP

M78
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Name: CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN QPERATING LLC

Aceount number: 44-7223-0650-0200-7  Bitling periad ending: Apr 17, 2020

Your electricity charges

These charges arc for the clectricity you used (supply} and getting
that electricity 1o you (delivery). Rates are based on 1 30 day period.
When your billing peried is more or less than 30 days, we prorate
vour bill accordingly,

Electricity you used during this 29 day billing period
from Mar 19, 2020 to Apr 17, 2020

Rate: EL9 General Large Meterd 009865550
We measure your electricity by how many kilowatt hours (<Wh} you
use. One kKWh will light a 100 watt bulb for 10 hours. The meter
muitiplier is the factor by which the meter reading difference is
multiptied to datermine your usage. Demand or KW is the highest
amount of electric usage in any half hour during the billing period.

Apr 17, 20 actual reading 531 0.97
Mar 19, 20 actual reading =489 -0.88
Reading difference : 52 0.09
Meater multiplier X80 X8O
Your electricity use 4,160 KWh 7.20 kW
»Your supply charges
Energy supply 4,160 kWh @4.5695¢/kKWh $190.09

Charge for the electricity supplicd to you by Con Edison.

Demand supply 7.2 KW @83,3347/kW $24.01
Charge for the clectricity supplied to you by Con Edison.
Merchant function charge $5.11

Charge associated with procuring electricity, credit and callection
related activities and uncollectible accounts.

GRT & other tax surcharges $5.28
Taxes on Con Edison gross receiprs from sales of utility services and
other tax sarcharges.

Total supply charges $224 49

Your total electricity supply cost for this bill is 5.4¢ per kWh. You

! can compare this price with those offered by energy services H
companies (ESCOs). For alist of ESCOs, visit PowerYourwWay.com
i orcall 1-800-780-2884, !

»Your delivery charges

Energy delivery 4,160 kWh @2.7075¢/KWh $112.63
Charge for maintaining the system through which Con Edison
delivers clectricity to vou.

Ways To Pay Your Bill

1. Direct Payment — Pay your bill automatically from your checking or savings
account at no charge. Enrol! at conEd.com/myaccount or call 1-212-243-1900.
2. Intermet — Pay online at conEd.com/myaccount using your bank account,
credit card or debit card,

3. Phone — Pay by phone at 1-888-925-5016 using yeur bank account, credit
card or debit card.

4, In-Person Authorized Payment Agents — Visit conEd.com/paymentagents
or call 1-212-243-1900 for the nearast agents in your area.

QOur walk-in centers are opan Monday to Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m,

Manhattan - 122 East 124th Street

Queens - @National Grid - 89-87 162nd Street

Staten Istand - 1140 Richrnond Terrace (exact pay only)

Bronx - 1775 Grand Concourse

Page 2 of 3

Demand delivery 7.2 kW @ 526.7556/kW $192.64
Charge for maintaining the system through which Con Edison
delivers electricity to vou.

Systern Benefit Charge @0.5000¢/kWh $20.80
The Systetn Benefits Charge recovers costs associated with clean
encrgy activities conducted by the New York State Energy Research
and Development Authority (NYSERTIA) aud encrgy efficiency
programs implemented by rthe Company.

Billing and payment processing charge 50.64
This chaige tay be avoided by switching to an eneny serices company

(ESCO}.

GRT & other tax surcharges $8.26
See earlier definition.

Total delivery charges $334.97
»Your sales tax

Sales tax @8.8750% $49.65
"I'ax collected on behalf of New York Citv.

Total sales tax $49.65
» - Total electricity charges $609.11

Brooklyn - @National Grid - 345 \Jay Street

Westchester - @Food Bazaar - | Bogopa Plaza, Mt. Vemon

5. Mail -~ Make check or rmoney order payable to Con Edison and mail it in the
window envelope provided with your bill. Do not send cash.

Mail to: Con Edison, JAF Station, PO Box 1702, New York, NY 10116-1702
Check pracessing notice: When )';uu provide a check as paymant, you authorize us
to either use infarmation from ycur check to make a one-time electronic fund
transfer from your account or to procass the payment as a check. You will not
receive your check back from yolr financial institution,

Address Change? — If you are Imnwng or changing your mailing address,

call 1-800-752-6633 and lat us know

For mare informatian, call 1-800:75-CONED {{-800-752-6633).




Name: CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC

Account number: 44-7223-0650-0200-

7  Billing period ending: Apr 17, 2020

Your gas charges

These charges are for the gas you used (supply) and getting that gas
to you {delivery). Rates are based on a 3¢ day period. When your
billing period is more or less than 30 days, we prorate your bill
accordingly.

Gas you used during this 29 day billing peried

from Mar 19, 2020 to Apr 17, 2020

Rate: GS3 Multiple Dwelling Heating Meter# 3466652
Gas meters measure the volume of natural gas used in hundrad cubic

faet {cchl. Gas usage is billed in therms, the heat content of gas. The
therm conversion factor converts cof into therms,

Apr 17, 20 estimated reading 80390

Mar 19, 20 estimated reading -79485

Usage in ccf 05 cof
Therm conversicn factor ¥1.036

Your gas use 938 therms

»Your supply charges

Supply 938 therms @37.4019¢/therm $350.83
Charge tor the gas supplied to you by Con Edison.
Merchant function charge §15.12

Charge associated with procuring and storing natural gas, credit and
callection related activities and uncollectible accouts.

GRT & other tax surcharges $8.81
“I'axes ot Con Edison gross receipts trom sales of ntility services and
other tax surcharges.

Total supply charges $374.76
Your total gas supply cost for this bill is 39.9¢ per therm. Youcan
i gompara this price with those offered by energy services

caompanies (ESCOs). For a list of ESCOs, visit PowerYourWay.com
! orcall 1-800-780-2884.

»Your delivery charges

Basic service charge {includes first 2.9 therms) $21.42
Charge for basic systean inftastructure and customer-related services,
including customer accounting and metering services, A billing and
payment processing charge of $0.64, which may be avaided by switching
fo au cueryy sewices cowpany (ESCO), is also included.

Remaining 935.1 therms @77.8623¢/therm 5728.09
Charge for maintaining the system through which Con Edison
delivers gas to vou.

Monthly rate adjustment @7.5373¢/therm $70.70
Adjustment for miscellaneous costs and credits, and from October
througl May, tor the effect of variation from normal weather.
System Benefit Charge @-0.0053¢/therm -50.05
The Systein Benefits Charge recovers costs associated with energy
ciliciency programs implemented by the Commpany and the New
York State Researcl: and Development Authority (NYSERDA).

GRT & other tax surcharges $40.21
See earier definition.

‘Total delivery charges $860.37

Page 3 of 3
M Your sales tax
Sales tax @4.5000% $55.58
‘Lax collected on behalt of New York City,
Total sales tax $55.58
> Total gas charges $1,290.71
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